					Case No.: 58356U\$002
	RECORDATION F		·=·	EET	
	PATEN		<u>LY</u>		
To: The Honorable Commissioner of					
Please record the attached original do		ereof.	I		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(E	xecution Date)		2. Nai	me and address	s of receiving party(ies):
Allen, Richard C.	May 30, 2003		ļ		
· ·	June 9, 2003				erties Company
	June 9, 2003			ox 33427	
	June 23, 2003		St. Pat	ul, Minnesota	55133-3427
	June 9, 2003				
	June 9, 2003				
	June 9, 2003		Additio	nal names of rece	eiving party(ies) attached?
	June 12, 2003			s 🔯 No	
	June 11, 2003				
Additional names of conveying party(ies ☐ Yes No	i) attached?				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
1 	Merger		<u> </u>		
	Change of Name	,	1		
Other:	J				
l					
If this is a request for correction of a previous previously recorded assignment and previous					
4. Application number or patent n		NINOSVO.	l		
This document is being filed content		w patent ar	plication	1.	
This document is to be recorded aga					0
Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	CI) application numbe	r <u>only</u> if a U	JSSN has	s <u>not</u> been assigne	<u>=</u> ed:
	Additional Numbers A	ttached?	T Yes	□ No	
5. Name and address of party to who				r of application	18
concerning document should be ma				nvolved:	1
Name: Bruce E. Black	_				-
Office of Intellectual Property (
3M Innovative Properties Comp Phone Number: (651) 736-336					
Filone Number. (031) 730-330	U				
A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF			•	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
			Enclosed		to deposit account
32692			Aumoriz	ou to be charged	to deposit account
PATENT TRADEMARK OPPIC	E.				
		8. Depos	sit Acco	unt Number:	13-3723
	DO NOT US	E THIS S	PACE		
9. Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief,				ect and any attach	ied copy is a true copy of the
original document. Charges to deposit a Printed Name of Attorney/Agent:	ccount are authorized,	as indicate:	a herein. 		
Bruce E. Black	1 1/2 5 1	5 L. O		1. 10	26, ZW3
Registration No.: 41,622	Signature	<u> </u>		Date	cop cw
Pages: Total number of pages including	h	achments a	nd docum		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0886

3

Case No.: 58356US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an Invention in

	PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING POLYMERIC OPTICAL FILM	
	for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;	
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/364940; was filed or February 12, 2003;	1
	which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. filed;	

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, relssue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Richard C.	Allen	
Invertor's signature (a)	Date: 5/30/83	
Residence:	Country: '	Citizenship:
Lilydale, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY On this 30 h day of 70 au Richard C. Allen, and who executed the foregoing instrument, aforesaid. (Seal) SHANNON M. BRUCE NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2008	, 2003, before me persone as said person's free act and which was a vicinity of the control of t	ally appeared the above-named deed, on the day and year

Page 1 of 4 _____Case No.: 58356US002

PATENT

REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0887

4

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Matthew B.	Family Name or Sum Johnson	ame:
Inventor's Signature: Matthe B. Sh. son	Date: 06/09/20	වාටු
Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA) > ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this 4 day of 6	, <u>2003</u> before me	e personally appeared the above-named
SHANNON M. BRUCE NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005	_	n M. Bruce
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surn	
Fred J.	Roska	ame:
Inventor's Signature: Dend D. Roden	Date: 06/09,	12003
Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY On this		e personally appeared the above-named and deed, on the day and year and Buul
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Steven J.	Family Name or Sum Rhyner	ame:
Inventor esignature:	Date: 6/2	3/03
Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this <u>A3rd</u> day of <u>Junul</u> Steven J. Rhyner, and who executed the foregoing instru		e personally appeared the above-named to act and deed, on the day and year
(Seal) SHANNONM BRUCE SHANNONMINERAGE NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESDIA My Comm. Expiros Jan. 31 2003	Mannon Notary Public	M. Buce

REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0888

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): William W.	Family Name or Surname: Merrill	
Inventor's Signature: William W. Merrill	Date: 6 / 9 / 0	3
Residence: White Bear Lake, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of William W. Merrill, and who executed the foregoing instrumen aforesald.	, <u>2003</u> , before me persona t, as said person's free act and Manwor M.	lly appeared the above-named deed, on the day and year
MOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2008	Ñōtary Public	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Joan M.	Family Name or Sumame: Strobel	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Maplewood, Minnesota	Country: 9, 2003	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	<u></u>	
Joan M. Strobel, and who executed the foregoing instrument, aforesaid.	as said person's free act and d	
(Seal) SHANNON M. BRUCE NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005	Shannon 70 Notary Public	1. Buce
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Kevin M.	Family Name or Surname: Hamer	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 6/9/03	
Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.	1	
On this day of County Of RAMSEY On this day of County O	. 2003, before me persona s said person's free act and de	illy appeared the above-named ed, on the day and year
(Seal) SHANNON M. BRUCE	Shannon M. Notary Public	Buce

REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0889

6

Givon Namo (first and middle [if any]):	Femily Name or Surname	9:
John(N).	Klaeser	
inventor's Signature:	Date:	
inventoral signature:		. \
tet 1 Days	6/vz/c)
Revidence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Greenville, South Carolina	USA	United States of America
0.000		
STATE OF S.C.		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF G. REENVILLET	0	
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE SS. On this 12 th day of JUNE	2003 before me pe	ersonally appeared the above-named
on this 12 th day of JUNE John M. Ktaeser, and who executed the foregoing instrur	ment, as said person's free act a	and deed, on the day and year
afūresald	Notary Public	- 111
[Margaran	$\sqrt{\Lambda_{\star}} \sim I$	R = 12.10a
(Séni)	1 Victoria 1	5. Perce
	Notary Public	
<u> </u>	·	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname	9:
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Sebastian F.	Family Name or Surname Zehentmaier	e:
Sebastian F.		ə:
	Zehentmaier Date: , /	
Sebastian F.	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20	
Sebastian F.	Zehentmaier Date: , /	
Sebastian F. Inventor a Signatures	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20	хЗ
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20 Country:	₩3 Citizenship:
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF 5, C	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20 Country:	₩3 Citizenship:
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF 5, C	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20	₩3 Citizenship:
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF S.C. SS.	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/2c Country: USA	Citizenship: Germany
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF S.C. SS.	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/2c Country: USA	Citizenship: Germany
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF S.C. On this 11th day of Sebastian F. Zehentmaler, and who executed the forego	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20 Country: USA Defore me per per per per per per per per per pe	Citizenship: Germany ersonally appeared the above-named
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF 5. C. S.	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20 Country: USA Defore me per per per per per per per per per pe	Citizenship: Germany ersonally appeared the above-named
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF S.C. On this 11th day of Sebastian F. Zehentmaler, and who executed the forego year aforesaid.	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20 Country: USA Defore me per per per per per per per per per pe	Citizenship: Germany ersonally appeared the above-named
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF S.C. On this 11th day of Sebastian F. Zehentmaler, and who executed the forego	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20 Country: USA Defore me per per per per per per per per per pe	Citizenship: Germany ersonally appeared the above-named
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF S.C. Ss. COUNTY OF GREENVILLE On this 11th day of Sebastian F. Zehentmaler, and who executed the forego year aforesaid.	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20 Country: USA Defore me per per per per per per per per per pe	Citizenship: Germany
Residence: Greenville, South Carolina STATE OF S.C. Ss. COUNTY OF GREENVILLE On this 11th day of Sebastian F. Zehentmaler, and who executed the forego year aforesaid.	Zehentmaier Date: 6/11/20 Country: USA Defore me per per per per per per per per per pe	Citizenship: Germany ersonally appeared the above-named

Case No.: 5835kUS002

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

Assignment